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contact for
further information

HEAD OFFICE

Lenzing: Lenzing Aktiengesellschaft, WerkstraRe 2, 4860 Lenzing, Austria
Tel: +43 (0) 7672 701- 0 Fax: +43 7672 701- 3880 E-mail: fibers@lenzing.com

GLOBAL OFFICES

India: Lenzing Aktiengesellschaft
Srivari Shrimat, 5th floor (rear side), 1045, Avinashi Road, 641018 Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu, India
Tel: +91(422) 4292 800 Fax: +91(422) 4292 814 E-mail: india@lenzing.com

Hong Kong: Lenzing Fibers (Hong Kong) Ltd.
Units 801-806, 8/F., Lu Plaza, 2 Wing Yip Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong
Tel: +852 3718 5600 Fax: +852 3718 5601 E-mail: hongkong@lenzing.com

Istanbul: Lenzing Elyaf A.S.
Akat Mah. Ebulula Mardin Cd. Maya Meridien Plaza, No.16, 34335, Akatlar-Besiktas, Istanbul, Turkey
Tel: 490 212 349 7171 Fax: +90 212 349 7181 E-mail: turkey@lenzing.com

Jakarta: PT. South Pacific Viscose
Sampoerna Strategic Square, South Tower, 22nd Floor, JI. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 45-46, Jakarta-12930, Indonesia
Tel: +62 (21) 577 1630 Fax: +62 (21) 577 1640 E-mail: jakarta@lenzing.com

New York: Lenzing Fibers Inc.
530 Seventh Avenue #808, New York, NY 10018, U.S.A.
Tel: +1212 944 7400 E-mail: newyork@lenzing.com

Seoul: Lenzing Korea Yuhan Hoesa
19th fl. 2, Wiryeseong-daero, Songpa-gu, Seoul, 05544, Korea
Tel: +82 2782 6131 Fax: +822782 6132 E-mail: seoul@lenzing.com

Shanghai: Lenzing Fibers (Shanghai) Co. Ltd.
Units 06-08, 15th Floor, Garden Square, No.968 West Beijing Road, 200041 Shanghai, China
Tel: +86 (21) 3315 2438 Fax: +86 (21) 6341 0007 E-mail: shanghai@lenzing.com

Singapore: Lenzing Singapore PTE Ltd.
111 Somerset Road, TripleOne Somerset 13-35|38, Singapore 238164, Singapore
Tel: +65 65 506 730 E-mail: singapore@lenzing.com

Taiwan: Lenzing Taiwan Fibers Ltd.
7th Floor, 53 Dongxing Road, Xinyi District, Taipei City 11070, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Tel: +886 2 8768 1023 Fax: +886 2 8768 2933 E-mail: taipei@lenzing.com
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